OP \$415.00 86194262

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM378972

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sonos, Inc.		03/30/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gordon Brothers Finance Company
Street Address:	800 Boylston Street
Internal Address:	27 Floor
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02199
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86194262	CONNECT
Registration Number:	4862180	SONOS
Registration Number:	4726579	FILL YOUR HOME WITH MUSIC
Registration Number:	4651516	PLAY:1
Registration Number:	4623239	PLAY:3
Registration Number:	4480115	PLAY:5
Registration Number:	4477181	PLAYBAR
Registration Number:	3083624	SONOS
Registration Number:	4802050	SONOS
Registration Number:	4802042	SONOS
Registration Number:	3836835	SONOS
Registration Number:	4802048	SONOS
Registration Number:	4804213	SONOS
Registration Number:	4804212	SONOS
Serial Number:	86115241	THE WIRELESS HIFI SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3740391	ZONEPLAYER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 005764 FRAME: 0050

Fax Number: 6172485000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-248-5000

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel L. Scales

Address Line 1: Two International Place
Address Line 2: Choate, Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2011766.0007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel L. Scales
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel L. Scales/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2016

Total Attachments: 14

source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page4.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page5.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page6.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page7.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page8.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page9.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page10.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page11.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page12.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page13.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page13.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page14.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended, restated, modified or otherwise supplemented from time to time, this "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") is made as of March 30, 2016, by and between **SONOS, INC.**, a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), with its principal address at 614 Chapala Street, Santa Barbara, CA 93101, and **GORDON BROTHERS FINANCE COMPANY**, a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), with offices at 800 Boylston Street, 27th Floor, Boston, MA 02199, in its capacity as administrative agent for the lenders party to the Term Loan Agreement referred to below.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Term Loan Agreement of even date herewith (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Term Loan Agreement"), by and among the Grantor, the other Borrowers from time to time party thereto, the Loan Guarantors from time to time party thereto, the Lenders from time to time party thereto, and the Administrative Agent, the Lenders have agreed to make certain financial accommodations available to the Borrowers from time to time pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof;

WHEREAS, the Lenders are willing to make the financial accommodations to the Borrowers as provided for in the Term Loan Agreement, but only upon the condition, among others, that the Grantor shall have executed and delivered to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (including all exhibits thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor pledged and granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor has agreed to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement in order to record the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other similar office or agency located within or outside the United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or, if not defined therein, in the Term Loan Agreement.
- 2. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL. The Grantor hereby unconditionally grants, collaterally assigns and pledges to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, to secure the prompt and complete payment and performance of the Secured Obligations in accordance with the Term Loan Agreement, a continuing security interest (subject only to Liens permitted under Section 6.02 of the Term Loan Agreement) (referred to in this Trademark Security Agreement as the "Security Interest") in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the

following to the extent constituting Collateral, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or arising (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (a) all of its Trademarks including those referred to on Schedule I;
- (b) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each License with respect to Trademarks; and
- (c) all products and proceeds (as that term is defined in the UCC) of the foregoing, including any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark, including the right to receive any damages, or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein, in no event shall the Trademark Collateral include any Excluded Collateral.
- 3. <u>SECURITY FOR SECURED OBLIGATIONS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Trademark Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Secured Obligations and would be owed by the Grantor to the Secured Parties, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an insolvency proceeding involving the Grantor.
- 4. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The Security Interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, pursuant to the Security Agreement. The Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. To the extent there is any inconsistency between this Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, the Security Agreement shall control.
- 5. <u>AUTHORIZATION TO SUPPLEMENT</u>. If the Grantor shall obtain rights to any new Trademarks other than Excluded Collateral, the provisions of this Trademark Security Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. The Grantor hereby authorizes the Administrative Agent unilaterally to modify this Trademark Security Agreement by amending <u>Schedule I</u> to include any such new trademark rights of the Grantor. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Trademark Security Agreement or amend <u>Schedule I</u> shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from the Administrative Agent's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on <u>Schedule I</u>.
- 6. <u>INTERCREDITOR</u>. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent under this Trademark Security Agreement is subject to the provisions of that certain Intercreditor Agreement dated as of the date hereof, by and between the Administrative Agent and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., and acknowledged and agreed to by the Grantor and Sonos Europe, B.V.
- 7. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties on separate counterparts, each of which, when executed and delivered, shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute but one and the same Trademark Security Agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission (e.g. via email in portable document file format) shall be equally as effective as delivery of an original executed

counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement. This Trademark Security Agreement is a Loan Document.

- 8. <u>CHOICE OF LAW</u>. THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE INTERNAL LAWS (AND NOT THE LAW OF CONFLICTS, BUT GIVING EFFECT TO NEW YORK GENERAL OBLIGATIONS LAW SECTION 5-1401) OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.
- 9. <u>MISCELLANEOUS</u>. THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS REGARDING CONSENT TO JURISDICTION AND JURY TRIAL WAIVER SET FORTH IN SECTIONS 8.17 AND 8.18 OF THE SECURITY AGREEMENT, AND SUCH PROVISIONS ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE, MUTATIS MUTANDIS.

[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTOR:

SONOS, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

Name: Michael C

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

GORDON BROTHERS FINANCE

COMPANY

Name: Mark Forti

Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE I

to

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Registered and Pending Trademarks

Grantor	Country	Mark	Serial No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Grant Date
Sonos,	y					
Inc.	Argentina	PLAY:5	3,277,555	10/23/2014	2,687,403	10/23/2014
Sonos,						
Inc.	Australia	BOOST	1223354			
Sonos,						
Inc.	Australia	PLAY:1	1205135	4/9/2014	1205135	9/18/2014
Sonos,						
Inc.	Australia	PLAY:3	1241609	10/8/2014	1241609	7/22/2015
Sonos,		TAT 4 3 7 P	1100523	0/13/2013	1100/33	
Inc.	Australia	PLAY:5	1188623	9/13/2013	1188623	4/3/2014
Sonos,	A	DIAVDAD	1242170	10/0/2014	1242170	7/10/2015
Inc.	Australia	PLAYBAR	1242170	10/8/2014	1242170	7/10/2015
Sonos, Inc.	Australia	SONOS	1038548	1/21/2005	1038548	11/13/2006
Sonos,	Austrana	501103	1030340	1/21/2005	1030340	11/13/2000
Inc.	Australia	TRUEPLAY	TBD			
Sonos,	7 tugti aira	INCLIA	100			
Inc.	Bahrain	SONOS	933594	7/25/2007	933594	3/13/2009
Sonos,						
Inc.	Belarus	SONOS	933594	7/25/2007	933594	3/13/2009
Sonos,						
Inc.	Benelux	CONNECT	1294146	8/13/2014	975470	5/21/2015
Sonos,						
Inc.	Benelux	PLAY	1282537	1/17/2014	969882	2/11/2015
Sonos,						
Inc.	Benelux	PLAY:1	1282538	1/17/2014	0953014	4/17/2014
Sonos,						
Inc.	Benelux	SONOS	200873	1/21/2005	200873	2/10/2009
Sonos,	n 4	DI 437.1	007550704			
Inc.	Brazil	PLAY:1	907558704			
Sonos,	Brazil	PLAY:3	908505337			
Inc.	DLAZH	FLA1;3	900303337			
Sonos, Inc.	Brazil	PLAY:5	840642245			
Sonos,	Diazn	TLATE	040042243			
Inc.	Brazil	PLAYBAR	908505450			
Sonos,	AF & BESCEA	* *** * * *** * ***	2 222 22 12 2			
Inc.	Brazil	SONOS	830199527			
Sonos,						
Inc.	Brazil	TRUEPLAY	910008051			
Sonos,						
Inc.	Canada	PLAY:1	1,669,482			

7289687v5

Sonos, Inc.	Canada	PLAY:3	1,700,324			
Sonos,	Cumuu	1 1/1 1 10	1,100,021			
Inc.	Canada	PLAY:5	1,643,331	10/1/2015	TMA915706	10/1/2015
Sonos,						
Inc.	Canada	PLAYBAR	1,700,325			
Sonos,						
Inc.	Canada	PLAYBASE	1,674,828			
Sonos,					TMA673,26	
Inc.	Canada	SONOS	1244127	9/25/2006	9	9/25/2006
_		THE				
Sonos,		WIRELESS				
Inc.	Canada	HIFI SYSTEM				
Sonos,						
Inc.	Canada	TRUEPLAY	1,746,561			
Sonos,	eur • •					
Inc.	Chile	PLAY:5	1075010	9/2/2015	1177835	9/2/2015
Sonos,	A. I.	201100				_,_,_,_
Inc.	Chile	SONOS	1081434	2/20/2015	1157135	2/20/2015
Sonos,	a:	Cropped S	1.000003.4			
Inc.	China	SONOS Logo	16809934	-		
Sonos,	cı :	Cropped S	1.000003.1			
Inc.	China	SONOS Logo	16809934			
Sonos,	Ch:	Cropped S	17000023			
Inc.	China	SONOS Logo	16809932			
Sonos,	China	Cropped S	16809931			
Inc.	China	SONOS Logo	10007731			
Sonos, Inc.	China	PLAY:1	14317612			
Sonos,	Ciiiia	ILAI.I	1431/012			
Inc.	China	PLAY:3	13247006			
Sonos,	Ciiiia	1LAI.3	13247000			
Inc.	China	PLAY:5	13247005			
Sonos,	Ciiiia	11//11.0	15247005			
Inc.	China	PLAYBAR	13247004	7/21/2015	13247004	7/21/2015
Sonos,	Omna	10,110,111	1021/001	7,21,2010	1021,7001	,,=1,=010
Inc.	China	PLAYBASE	14481042			
Sonos,	~		a a serie Mile			
Inc.	China	SONOS	7871445	2/21/2014	7871445	2/21/2014
Sonos,	n 1777 77	7.7	7.7	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Inc.	China	SONOS	6051078	12/28/2012	6051078	12/28/2012
Sonos,	7.77					
Inc.	China	SONOS	1245671			
Sonos,		SONOS				
Inc.	China	(Stylized)	1265792			
Sonos,		SÓNOS				
Inc.	China	STUDIO	1230593			1/1/2015
Sonos,						
Inc.	China	TRUEPLAY	TBD			

Sonos,						
Inc.	Colombia	PLAY:5	13-217938	4/28/2014	488090	4/28/2014
Sonos,						
Inc.	Colombia	SONOS	13-266574	6/27/2014	491162	6/27/2014
Sonos,			2014-			
Inc.	Costa Rica	SONOS	0001049	5/22/2014	235719	5/22/2014
Sonos,						
Inc.	Croatia	SONOS	933594	7/25/2007	933594	3/13/2009
Sonos,			VA20150052			
Inc.	Denmark	BOOST	0			
Sonos,			VA20080405		VR20090332	
Inc.	Denmark	SONOS	9	11/10/2009	8	11/10/2009
Sonos,	Dominican					
Inc.	Republic	SONOS	2014-2996	5/1/2014	211040	5/1/2014
	•		IEPI-UIO-			
Sonos,			PI-SD-2012-			
Inc.	Ecuador	SONOS	29593-RE			
Sonos,	European					
Inc.	Community	BOOST	12850632			
Sonos,	European					
Inc.	Community	CONNECT	013169552			
Sonos,	European	Cropped S				
Inc.	Community	SONOS Logo	013409594	10/28/2014	013409594	3/23/2015
Sonos,	European					
Inc.	Community	PLAY:1	12754644	4/2/2014	12754644	8/13/2014
Sonos,	European					
Inc.	Community	PLAY:3	12140778	9/13/2013	12140778	2/5/2014
Sonos,	European					
Inc.	Community	PLAY:5	12140844	9/13/2013	12140844	2/5/2014
Sonos,	European					
Inc.	Community	PLAYBAR	12140851	9/13/2013	12140851	2/5/2014
Sonos,	European					
Inc.	Community	PLAYBASE	12839734	5/2/2014	12839734	2/18/2015
Sonos,	European					
Inc.	Community	SONOS	010309763	10/3/2011	010309763	3/20/2012
Sonos,	European	== # PF				
Inc.	Community	SONOS	013261599	9/16/2014	013261599	2/6/2015
Sonos,	European	SONOS				
Inc.	Community	(Stylized)	13069554	7/9/2014	13069554	4/17/2015
		SONOS				
Sonos,	European	Amplification				
Inc.	Community	Logo (B&W)	014569685			
Sonos,	European	SONOS				
Inc.	Community	STUDIO	013263091	9/17/2014	013263091	2/9/2015
Sonos,	European	**************************************				
Inc.	Community	TRUEPLAY	014576508			
Sonos,	~~~~~~	**********				
Inc.	Finland	SONOS	T200803405	5/15/2009	245627	5/15/2009

Sonos, Inc.	France	BOOST	15/4170463	5/6/2014	154170463	7/24/2015
Sonos,	Trance	B0001	13/41/0403	5/0/2014	134170403	//24/2015
Inc.	France	CONNECT	14/4111962	8/13/2014	144111962	12/5/2014
Sonos, Inc.	France	SONOS	08/3609254	1/21/2005	083609254	7/31/2009
Sonos,			30200806437		30200806437	
Inc.	Germany	SONOS	5	1/21/2005	5	11/27/2008
Sonos, Inc.	Guatemala	SONOS	2014-2853	10/7/2014	200,395	10/7/2014
Sonos, Inc.	Hong Kong	PLAY:5	302737233	9/13/2013	302737233	2/6/2015
Sonos, Inc.	Hong Kong	SONOS	302787463	11/1/2013	302787463	10/22/2014
Sonos,	8	50.55				
Inc.	Iceland	SONOS	933594	7/25/2007	933594	3/13/2009
Sonos, Inc.	India	PLAY:1	2717694			
Sonos, Inc.	India	PLAY:3	1241609			
Sonos, Inc.	India	PLAY:5	2596574			
Sonos,	inuia	ILAIS	2370374			
Inc.	India	PLAYBAR	1242170			
Sonos, Inc.	India	SONOS	2660318			
Sonos, Inc.	India	TRUEPLAY	1273336			
Sonos, Inc.	Indonesia	PLAY:5	D00 2013 043757			
Sonos, Inc.	Indonesia	SONOS	D002013054 104			
Sonos,	Ireland	SONOS	004256442	1/21/2005	240711	8/19/2009
Inc. Sonos,	Heianu	SUNUS	004230442	1/41/4003	240/11	0/17/2009
Inc.	Israel	PLAY:5	1188623	9/13/2013	1188623	8/3/2015
Sonos,	T 1	CONOC	1104330			
Inc. Sonos,	Israel	SONOS	1184230 30201500004			
Inc.	Italy	BOOST	4412			
Sonos, Inc.	Italy	CONNECT	MI2014C007 972			
Sonos,			RM2009C00			
Inc.	Italy	SONOS	0526	1/21/2005	1635822	3/19/2009
Sonos, Inc.	Jamaica	PLAY:1				
Sonos, Inc.	Jamaica	SONOS				

Sonos, Inc.	Japan	PLAY:1	1205135	4/9/2014	1205135	8/14/2015
Sonos,	•					
Inc.	Japan	PLAY:3	1241609	10/8/2014	1241609	9/3/2015
Sonos,	•					
Inc.	Japan	PLAY:5	1188623	9/13/2013	1188623	9/10/2015
Sonos,						
Inc.	Japan	PLAYBAR	1242170	10/8/2014	1242170	9/10/2015
Sonos,						
Inc.	Japan	SONOS	2007-046365	8/1/2008	5155692	8/1/2008
Sonos,						
Inc.	Japan	TRUEPLAY	TBD			
Sonos,	Korea,					
Inc.	South	PLAY:1	1205135			
Sonos,	Korea,					
Inc.	South	PLAY:3	1241609			
Sonos,	Korea,					
Inc.	South	PLAY:5	1188623	9/13/2013	1188623	9/4/2014
Sonos,	Korea,					
Inc.	South	PLAYBAR	1242170			
Sonos,	Korea,		40-2000-			
Inc.	South	PLAYON	0055234	9/2/2002	40-0529057	9/2/2002
Sonos,	Korea,		40-2009-			
Inc.	South	SONOS	12495	11/19/2010	40-843769	11/19/2010
Sonos,	Korea,					
Inc.	South	TRUEPLAY	TBD			
Sonos,	Liechtenste					
Inc.	in	SONOS	933594	7/25/2007	933594	3/13/2009
Sonos,						
Inc.	Macedonia	SONOS	933594	7/25/2007	933594	3/13/2009
Sonos,	Madrid					
Inc.	System	BOOST	1223354	5/2/2014	1223354	11/20/2014
Sonos,	Madrid					
Inc.	System	PLAY:1	1205135	4/9/2014	1205135	6/5/2014
Sonos,	Madrid	<u></u>			22.20.002	
Inc.	System	PLAY:3	1241609	10/8/2014	1241609	4/2/2015
Sonos,	Madrid	<u></u>			2222222	
Inc.	System	PLAY:5	1188623	9/13/2013	1188623	9/13/2013
Sonos,	Madrid					
Inc.	System	PLAYBAR	1242170	10/8/2014	1242170	4/9/2015
Sonos,	Madrid	22112			222	
Inc.	System	SONOS	933594	7/25/2007	933594	9/13/2007
Sonos,	Madrid	DEC.				
Inc.	System	SONOS	1184230	10/28/2013	1184230	10/28/2013
Sonos,	Madrid	22.112.		التنويور		
Inc.	System	SONOS	1245671	11/21/2014	1245671	5/7/2015
Sonos,	Madrid	SONOS	1222000			
Inc.	System	(Stylized)	1265792	11/6/2014	1265792	9/24/2015

Sonos,	Madrid	SONOS				
Inc.	System	STUDIO	1230593	9/12/2014	1230593	1/1/2015
Sonos,	Madrid					
Inc.	System	TRUEPLAY	TBD			
Sonos,						
Inc.	Malaysia	PLAY:5	2013012931	3/14/2013	2013012931	5/25/2015
Sonos,						
Inc.	Malaysia	SONOS	2013061598	10/31/2013	2013061598	10/15/2014
Sonos,						
Inc.	Mexico	PLAY:1	1205135	4/9/2014	1205135	4/15/2015
Sonos,						
Inc.	Mexico	PLAY:3	1241609			
Sonos,						
Inc.	Mexico	PLAY:5	1188623	9/13/2013	1188623	9/30/2014
Sonos,						
Inc.	Mexico	PLAYBAR	1242170			
Sonos,						
Inc.	Mexico	SONOS	861,918	6/15/2007	1,017,313	12/11/2007
Sonos,						
Inc.	Mexico	TRUEPLAY	TBD			
Sonos,						
Inc.	Monaco	SONOS	933594	7/25/2007	933594	3/13/2009
Sonos,	Montenegr					
Inc.	0	SONOS	933594	7/25/2007	933594	3/13/2009
Sonos,						
Inc.	Morocco	SONOS	933594	7/25/2007	933594	3/13/2009
Sonos,	New					
Inc.	Zealand	PLAY:5	1188623	9/13/2013	1188623	4/30/2014
Sonos,	New					
Inc.	Zealand	SONOS	1184230	10/28/2013	1184230	4/29/2014
Sonos,						
Inc.	Norway	PLAY:1	1205135	4/9/2014	1205135	3/6/2015
Sonos,						
Inc.	Norway	PLAY:3	1241609	10/8/2014	1241609	9/29/2015
Sonos,						
Inc.	Norway	PLAY:5	1188623	9/13/2013	1188623	7/23/2014
Sonos,						
Inc.	Norway	PLAYBAR	1242170			
Sonos,						
Inc.	Norway	SONOS	933594	7/25/2007	933594	11/21/2009
Sonos,						
Inc.	Norway	TRUEPLAY	TBD			
Sonos,						
Inc.	Pakistan	PLAY:5	346285			
Sonos,						
Inc.	Pakistan	SONOS	352456			
Sonos,						
Inc.	Panama	SONOS	230074	2/28/2014	230074	9/16/2014

Sonos, Inc.	Paraguay	SONOS	01938			
Sonos, Inc.	Peru	PLAY:5	546623	5/23/2014	211066	5/23/2014
Sonos, Inc.	Peru	SONOS	598313	7/21/2015	227247	7/21/2015
Sonos, Inc.	Peru	SONOS (Stylized)	598361	5/29/2015	10716	5/29/2015
Sonos, Inc.	Peru	Sonos Racetrack Logo	472904-2011	12/3/2012	195875	12/3/2012
Sonos, Inc.	Philippines	PLAY:5	1188623	9/13/2013	1188623	7/24/2014
Sonos, Inc.	Philippines	SONOS	1184230	10/28/2013	1184230	7/3/2014
Sonos, Inc.	Russia	BOOST	1223354			
Sonos, Inc.	Russia	PLAY:1	1205135	4/9/2014	1205135	4/22/2015
Sonos, Inc.	Russia	PLAY:3	1241609			
Sonos, Inc.	Russia	PLAY:5	1188623	9/13/2013	1188623	5/18/2015
Sonos, Inc.	Russia	PLAYBAR	1242170			
Sonos, Inc.	Russia	SONOS	933594	7/25/2007	933594	4/10/2009
Sonos, Inc.	Russia	TRUEPLAY	TBD			
Sonos, Inc.	Serbia	SONOS	933594	7/25/2007	933594	4/10/2009
Sonos, Inc.	Singapore	PLAY:5	1188623	9/13/2013	1188623	7/1/2014
Sonos, Inc.	Singapore	SONOS	933594	7/25/2007	933594	5/9/2008
Sonos, Inc.	South Africa	PLAY:5	2013/25481	9/13/2013	2013/25481	3/27/2015
Sonos, Inc.	South Africa	SONOS	2013/30289			
Sonos, Inc.	South Africa	TRUEPLAY	2015/16099			
Sonos, Inc.	Spain	BOOST	3558882			
Sonos, Inc.	Sweden	SONOS	2008/08968	2/12/2010	409260	2/12/2010
Sonos, Inc.	Switzerland	PLAY:1	1205135	4/9/2014	1205135	6/1/2015
Sonos, Inc.	Switzerland	PLAY:3	1241609			

Sonos, Inc.	Switzerland	PLAY:5	1188623	9/13/2013	1188623	1/12/2015
Sonos,	Switzeriand	1 1// 1 1 13	1100020	2/15/2015	1100023	1/12/2015
Inc.	Switzerland	PLAYBAR	1242170			
Sonos,			.=.=.			
Inc.	Switzerland	SONOS	933594	7/25/2007	933594	3/13/2009
Sonos,						
Inc.	Switzerland	TRUEPLAY	TBD			
Sonos,						
Inc.	Syria	SONOS	933594	7/25/2007	933594	9/10/2008
Sonos,						
Inc.	Taiwan	PLAY:5	102051493	7/16/2015	01717030	7/16/2015
Sonos,						
Inc.	Taiwan	SONOS	102060863	1/1/2015	01683606	1/1/2015
Sonos,						
Inc.	Thailand	SONOS	925805			
Sonos,						
Inc.	Turkey	PLAY:1	1205135			
Sonos,						_,_,_,_
Inc.	Turkey	PLAY:3	2014/82628	10/13/2014	2014/82628	9/7/2015
Sonos,						
Inc.	Turkey	PLAY:5	1188623			
Sonos,	ar i	DEAVEAD	2014/02/17			
Inc.	Turkey	PLAYBAR	2014/82617			-
Sonos,	ar i	CONOC	022504	7/25/2007	022504	3/10/3000
Inc.	Turkey	SONOS	933594	7/25/2007	933594	2/10/2009
Sonos,	771	TRUEPLAY	2015/76551			
Inc.	Turkey	IKUEFLAI	2015/70551			
Sonos, Inc.	Ukraine	PLAY:5	1188623	9/13/2013	1188623	12/26/2014
Sonos,	ORIAINE	ILAI.S	1100023	7/13/2013	1100025	12/20/2014
Inc.	Ukraine	SONOS	m201509404			
HIL.	United	50.100	11201207107			
Sonos,	Arab					
Inc.	Emirates	SONOS	207686			
Sonos,	United	7.7				
Inc.	Kingdom	SONOS	2499770	1/21/2005	2499770	3/13/2009
Sonos,	United					
Inc.	States	CONNECT	86/194,262			
Sonos,	United	Cropped S				
Inc.	States	SONOS Logo	86/491,899	12/1/2015	4,862,180	
		FILL YOUR				
Sonos,	United	HOME WITH				1
Inc.	States	MUSIC	86/309,322	4/28/2015	4,726,579	4/28/2015
Sonos,	United					1
Inc.	States	PLAY:1	86/091,158	12/9/2014	4,651,516	12/9/2014
Sonos,	United	wa isaa				
Inc.	States	PLAY:3	85/876,770	10/21/2014	4,623,239	10/21/2014

Sonos,	United					
Inc.	States	PLAY:5	85/876,774	2/11/2014	4,480,115	2/11/2014
Sonos,	United					
Inc.	States	PLAYBAR	85/885,358	2/4/2014	4,477,181	2/4/2014
Sonos,	United					
Inc.	States	SONOS	78/408,391	4/18/2006	3,083,624	4/18/2006
Sonos,	United					
Inc.	States	SONOS	86/293,627	9/1/2015	4,802,050	9/1/2015
Sonos,	United	~~				
Inc.	States	SONOS	86/290,745	9/1/2015	4,802,042	9/1/2015
Sonos,	United	20220				
Inc.	States	SONOS	86/238,716			
Sonos,	United	201122				
Inc.	States	SONOS	77/791,600	8/24/2010	3,836,835	8/24/2010
Sonos,	United	SONOS				
Inc.	States	(Stylized)	86/293,356	9/1/2015	4,802,048	9/1/2015
7	-	SONOS				
Sonos,	United	Amplification	04/555 040	0/4/2045		044/2045
Inc.	States	Logo (B&W)	86/575,218	9/1/2015	4,804,213	9/1/2015
2	art e. a	SONOS				
Sonos,	United	Amplification	07/585 080	0///2015	1001313	044/2015
Inc.	States	Logo (Color)	86/575,079	9/1/2015	4,804,212	9/1/2015
C	WT *; %	THE				
Sonos,	United	WIRELESS	06/315 241			
Inc.	States	HIFI SYSTEM	86/115,241			
Sonos,	United	ZONEPLAYE	55/300 033	1/10/2010	2 540 201	1/10/2010
Inc.	States	R	77/200,923	1/19/2010	3,740,391	1/19/2010
Sonos,	T T	COMOC	453130	9/10/2014	453120	0/10/2014
Inc.	Uruguay	SONOS	452130	8/19/2014	452130	8/19/2014
Sonos,	V	CONOC	2024 2014			
Inc.	Venezuela	SONOS	2924-2014			
Sonos, Inc.	Venezuela	SONOS	17039-2014			
	venezueia	SUNUS	1/037-2014			
Sonos,	Viota and	DIAW.#	1188623			
Inc.	Vietnam	PLAY:5	1100023			
Sonos,	Vioterane	SONOS	933594			
Inc.	Vietnam	SONOS	<i>733374</i>			

7289687v5

RECORDED: 04/01/2016